
 
 
 
 

       U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH SERVICE 
                       BELTSVILLE AREA - INSTITUTE AND LABORATORY LISTING 
                                                                        October 2011 

Organization e-mail Address Phone FAX 

BA DIRECTOR’S OFFICE 

Joseph Spence, Area Director Joseph.Spence@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 223 504-6078 504-5863

   Kathy McCue, Executive Assistant Kathy.McCue@ars.usda.gov “ “         ”   

Allison Yates, Associate Area 
Director 

Allison.Yates@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 223 504-5193    “ 

  Melissa Seibert, Executive Assistant Melissa.Seibert@ars.usda.gov  “ “ “

   Sherry Ventura, Program Analyst Sherry.Ventura@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 212 504-5975 504-6001

   Biometrical Consulting Service 
   Bryan Vinyard 

Bryan.Vinyard@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 005, Rm 126 504-8121 504-9442

Technology Transfer Coordinator 
James Poulos  

Jim.Poulos@ars.usda.gov 
 

Bldg. 003, Rm. 208 504-6421 504-6001

    Technology Transfer Assistant  
    Kim Garner 

Kimberly.Garner@ars.usda.gov 

 
“ “ “

Deputy Area Director 
Kit Hoyle (Acting) 

Kit.Hoyle@ars.usda.gov 
 

Bldg. 003, Rm. 203 504-5392 504-6004

     Wanda Mallory 
     Secretary 

Wanda.Mallory@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 203 504-5664 504-6004 

    Security Services Unit 
    Dan Thessen 

Dan.Thessen@ars.usda.gov 

 
Bldg. 003, Rm. 329 504-0210 504-0288

    Extramural Agreements  
    Mary Wilkins 

Mary.Wilkins@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 331 504-7647 504-5009 

    Safety, Occupational Health and 
    Environment Staff – David A Prevar 

David.Prevar@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 117A 504-5557 504-5857 

     Area Budget & Fiscal Officer 
     Hou Kun 

 Bldg. 003, Rm. 301A 504-5542 504-5535 

    Administrative Services 
    Katrina Washington  

Katrina.Washington@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 320 504-5534  504-6102 

   Diversity & Outreach Office 
    Jenny Allen 

Jenny.Allen@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 215 504-6507 504-5474 

   Information Technology (IT)  
    Mike Blum (Acting) 

Mike.Blum@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 318 504-6182 504-6101 

    Facilities Director 
    Christian Obineme  

Christian.Obineme@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 203 504-5664 504-6004 

         FS Project Manager 
         Chizo Irechukwu  

Chizo.Irechukwu@ars.usda.gov 
 

Bldg. 426, Room 107 504-8025 504-6008 
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BELTSVILLE HUMAN NUTRITION RESEARCH CENTER (BHNRC)

Ellen Harris, Acting Director  Ellen.Harris@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 307-C, Rm. 117 504-8157 504-9381

    Linda Reynolds 
    Program Support Assistant 

Linda.Reynolds@ars.usda.gov 
 

Bldg. 307-C, Rm. 117 504-8157 504-9381 

    Jessica Barnes 
   Administrative Technician 

Jessica.Barnes@ars.usda.gov 
 

                  “ “ “

   Sue Sparling 
   Administrative Officer 

Sue.Sparling@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 307-C, Rm 117 504-6954 “

Vacant, Associate Director  Bldg. 307-C, Rm. 118 504-7365 504-9872

Diet, Genomics & Immunology Lab 
Joseph Urban 

Joe.Urban@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 307-C, Rm. 213 504-8351 504-9062

Food Components & Health Lab 
David Baer  

David.Baer@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 307-B, Rm. 215 504-9014 504-9098

Food Composition & Methods Lab 
James Harnly 

James.Harnly@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 161, Rm. 102 504-8356 504-8314

Food Surveys Research Group 
Alanna Moshfegh 

Alanna.Moshfegh@ars.usda.gov 
 

Bldg. 005, Rm. 102 504-0170 504-0376 

Nutrient Data Lab 
Joanne Holden 

Joanne.Holden@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 005, Rm. 105 504-0630 504-0632 

 
 
 
U.S. NATIONAL ARBORETUM (USNA) 

Colien Hefferan, Director Colien.Hefferan@ars.usda.gov 
 

USNA Admin Bldg  
Rm 100 

202 245-
4539 

202 245-
4574 

Ramon Jordan, Assistant Director Ramon.Jordan@ars.usda.gov 
 

USNA Admin Bldg  
Rm 100 

202 245-
4539 

202 245-
4574 

 Nadine Hiers, Secretary Nadine.Hiers@ars.usda.gov                       “ “ “

Administrative Officer 
Debbie Cicala  

Debbie.Cicala@ars.usda.gov 

 
USNA Admin Bldg, 
Rm 103 

202 245-
4553 

202 245-
2811 

Education & Visitors Services Unit  
Nancy Luria 

Nancy.Luria@ars.usda.gov USNA Admin Bldg, 
Rm 238

202 245-
4546 

202 245-
4575

Floral & Nursery Plants Research Unit 
Margaret Pooler   

Margaret.Pooler@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 010A, Rm. 
242

504-6570 504-5096

Gardens Unit 
Scott Aker  

Scott.Aker@ars.usda.gov USNA Admin 
Bldg., Rm. 136H 

202 245-
5971 

202 245-
5973 

Facilities Manager 
Vacant 

 USNA Admin  
Bldg., Rm. B-3 

202 245- 
2718 

202-245-
4574 
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PLANT SCIENCES INSTITUTE (PSI) 

Wanda Collins, Director Wanda.Collins@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 231 504-6591 504-5521

     Veronica Jameson, Adm. Officer      Veronica.Jameson@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 228 504-5438 “

      Michele Shaw, Secretary Michele.Shaw@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 231 504-6591 504-5521 

      Emely Schuck, Secretary  Emely.Schuck@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 231       504-6591 504-5521 

Bee Research Lab 
Jeffrey Pettis 

Jeff.Pettis@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 476, Rm. 100 504-8205 504-8736 

Food Quality Lab 
William Turechek (Acting) 

William.Turechek@ars.usdas.gov Bldg. 002, Rm. 117 504-6128 504-5107 

Genetic Improvement of Fruits & 
Vegetables Lab –John Stommel  

John.Stommel@ars.usda.gov 

 
Bldg. 010A,  
Rm. 241 

504-6571 504-5062

Invasive Insect Biocontrol & Behavior 
Lab – Dawn Gundersen-Rindal 

Dawn.Gundersen-Rindal@ars.usda.gov 

 
Bldg. 007, Rm. 302 504-6085 504-6580

Molecular Plant Pathology Lab 
Robert Davis 

Robert.Davis@ars.usda.gov 

 
Bldg. 004, Rm. 118 504-5745 504-5449

National Germplasm Resources Lab 
Gary Kinard 

Gary.Kinard@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 102 504-6235 504-5536

Nematology Lab. 
David Chitwood 

David.Chitwood@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 010A, Rm 
242

504-5660 504-5589

Soybean Genomics and Improvement 
Lab - Perry Cregan 

Perry.Cregan@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 006, Rm. 118 504-5723 504-5728

Sustainable Perennial Crops Lab 
Lyndel Meinhardt 

Lyndel.Meinhardt@ars.usda.gov 
 

Bldg. 001, Rm. 223 504-1995 504-1998 

Systematic Entomology Lab 
Alma Solis 
                       and 
NMNH, Washington, D.C. 

Alma.Solis@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 005, Rm. 133 
 
Rm. E-520, Nat. 
History Bg.

504-5183 
 

202- 
382-1806 

504-6482 
 

202- 
786-9422

Systematic Mycology & Microbiology 
Lab – Amy Rossman 

Amy.Rossman@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 010A, Rm. 
240 

504-5364 504-5810
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ANIMAL AND NATURAL RESOURCES INSTITUTE (ANRI)

Morse Solomon, Director (Acting) 
 

Morse.solomon@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 209 504-8431 504-8553 

     Amy Hopkins, Executive Assistant Amy.Hopkins@ars.usda.gov “        “                          “ “ 

     Lynn Windsor, Administrative Officer  Lynn.Windsor@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 209 504-8202 504-8696

V.R. Reddy, Associate Director  Vangimalla.Reddy@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 209 504-8310 “

     Laura Denice, Secretary (OA) Laura.Denice@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 209 504-8310 504-8553 

Animal Biosciences & Biotechnology Lab 
L. Blomberg 

Tom.Caperna@ars.usda.gov 
 

Bldg. 200, Rm. 201A 504-8222 504-8623 

Animal Improvement Programs Lab 
H. Duane Norman  

Duane.Norman@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 005, Rm. 306 504-8334 504-8092

Animal Parasitic Diseases Lab 
Murray Bakst (Acting) 

Murray.Bakst@ars.usda.gov 

 
Bldg. 209 504-8310 504-8696

Bovine Functional Genomics Lab 
Erin Conner 

Erin.Conner@ars.usda.gov 
 

Bldg. 200, Rm. 8 504-8342 504-8414

Crop Systems & Global Change Lab 
V.R. Reddy 

Vangimalla.Reddy@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 001, Rm. 342 504-5872 504-5823 

Environmental Mgmt. & By-Products 
Utilization Lab – Jack Meisinger (Acting) 

Jack.Meisinger@ars.usda.gov 

 
Bldg. 306, Rm. 109 504-9100 504-8162

Environmental Microbial & Food Safety 
Lab – Dan Shelton 

Dan.Shelton@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 173 504-5760 504-6608

Hydrology & Remote Sensing Lab 
William Kustas 

Bill.Kustas@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 007, Rm. 104 504-7490 504-8931

Sustainable Agricultural Systems Lab 
Dan Roberts (Acting) 

Dan.Roberts@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 001, Rm. 245 504-7199 504-6491

Animal Care Compliance Office 
Mary Lou Miner 

Marylou.Miner@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 200, Rm. 100 504-5714 504-9007 

Research Support Services 
Keith Hummel 

Keith.Hummell@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 177C 504-9243 504-8746 

Veterinary Services 
William Hare 

whare@anri.barc.usda.gov Bldg. 177C 504-9081 504-8746 

 


